Gainesville Police Department Purchase Request Form

	•			For Bud	get Office U	se Only:		٦
Date Prepa	red:	08/20/01		RX GPE	X:			
Delivery Lo				Vendor				\dashv
		ept. Mnagement A	nalysis Bureau	The state of the s				7
721 NW 6th				h				3
Gainesville	, FL. 3260	1						
				Intended	d Use:	GIS Project		
Account to	be Charge	d:		Applicat	Application Development			
109	810	F11452 [*]			ion of Shipp	_		
FUND		ORG	OBJECT		Initials:	djl		
								_
Suggested	Vendor:	3001 Inc.						
Vendor Nar	mo.	3001 Inc.		Contact	Person:	Inv Arnold		
Address:	ne.	3655 SW 2nd Av	o Suito 3C	_		Jay Arnold 352-379-300	1	_
Addiess.		Gainesville, FL		FAX Nu		352-373-300		
		Gamesvine, I L	32007	-1 /// 110	mber.	332-311-420		-
Item #		Description		Quan	Unit	Unit Price	Total Pri	се
	Federal ID	72-0748100		T			\$ -	
	Vendor #:	THRE10440A					\$ -	
	Application	n Development			l		\$ -	
	Custom Ar	cView 8.1 SCAS					\$ -	
			2				\$ -	
1 1	Database	Schema		1 -	ea	\$2,720.00	\$ 2,720.	
2	VB Interface			1	ea	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,500.	
3	Import/Export Tools for H.T.E			1	ea	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.	
4	Geocoding tool for ad-hoc			1	ea	\$1,360.00	\$ 1,360.	
5				1	ea	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.	
6	6 3-Day Training Program for 1 person			1	ea	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.	00
See attached contract							\$ -	*:
							\$ -	١ ا
		from Page 2	(if any)					
	Note Bids	or any Additional	Into on Back		Objective/C	-i-bi Cost	<u></u>	\dashv
						reight Cost:	\$ -	
					TOTAL A	NOUNT:	\$ 36,180.	00
					For Budge	t Office Use:		\neg
\mathcal{A}					Input to LC			
Now					Date:	9		
Prepared By: Denise Lindsay				Phone:	334-3278			_
Division Commander: Cot 5				Date:	R 21 01		-	



August 20, 2001

Mr. Ed Posey 721 North West 6th Street P.O. Box 1250 Gainesville, FL 32602

RE: Cost Estimate for GIS Services

Dear Mr. Posey:

3001, Inc. is pleased to provide the Gainesville Police Department (GPD) with this formal cost estimate for the development of the DataTrac GIS implementation as outlined in the plan we prepared with you. 3001 will perform the following services under the first task work order:

ITEM DESCRIPTION		COST
Custom ArcView 8.1 SCAS		
- Database Schema		\$2,720
- Visual Basic Interface		\$25,500
- Importing/Exporting Tools for H.T.E.		\$3,400
- Geocoding tool for ad-hoc Addressing		\$1,360
- Interface to ArcPress for Plotting/Printing		\$1,700
- 3-Day Training Program for 1 person		\$1.500
	Total:	\$36,180.00

This cost does not include any data scrubbing, Internet-based applications, or GIS equipment.

3001 anticipates receiving a notice-to-proceed from GPD in September and completing the project by mid-February, 2002. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

3001, INC

Jay S. Amold

V.P., GIS Services

3001, Inc.

	E . E .			. 20		
91	adigotas — in the	3500	Approval No			
	9.8		Ву:			
NO	N-COMPETI	TIVE SITU	JATION			
WAIV	ER OF COM	PETITIVE	BIDDING			
RESS:	3001 the spatial 3601 SW 2 nd Av Gainesville, FL	e. Suite U				
DESCRIPTION	ON) DataTrac GIS da	DataTrac GIS database design and programming				
	THAT APPLIES TO THI SUPPORT DOCUMENT		CHASE AND PROVIDE E E NECESSARY.	EXPLANATION.		
	The only source through value from any other vendor).	which the materials an	d services may be purchased	(not available		
	Explanation:	55		*1		
urce:	A source selected withou	t competitive bidding	for justifiable reasons.			
project. Fund erty Appraise base project. county, 3001 rees to obtain	ovide orthographic photogra is for the countywide project or's Office. The Gainesville in As the developer of our project is the only company able to the information and service	aph and street centerling have been provided by Police Department recjects plan and the vende provide the services resthat 3001 is already	currently is under contract with the data for all of Alachua Contract of Gainesville, Alachua Contracted with 3001 to the contracted with 3001 to the contract to provide equested without the need for under contract to provide to the contract to the contrac	unty as part of a achua County 911 o develop the plan the photographs or the City to expend the Property		
ved Source:	Only one source meets the qualitative and/or quantit		of a specification based on a	thorough		
	Explanation: Of					
Ti.	Evaluation:					
	OR INDICATED BASED		THAT THE SERVICE OF CE OF A NON-COMPETI			
N ————	REQU	JISTTIONER				
	DEPARTMENT	HEAD (UP TO \$2500)				

COMMODIT	TY (GENERAL DESCRIPT)	ION) DataTrac GIS database design and programming
		THAT APPLIES TO THE PROPOSED PURCHASE AND PROVIDE EXPLANATION AS MAY BE NECESSARY.
	Sole Source:	The only source through which the materials and services may be purchased (not available from any other vendor).
		Explanation:
<u>X</u> -	Specified Source:	A source selected without competitive bidding for justifiable reasons.
countywide system, GRI for our Data and centerlinadditional for	GIS mapping project. Fun U and the Property Apprais Trac GIS database project. ne data for the county, 300 unds and resources to obtain	Explanation: 3001 has a local office that currently is under contract with the Alachua provide orthographic photograph and street centerline data for all of Alachua County as part of ads for the countywide project have been provided by the City of Gainesville, Alachua County Ser's Office. The Gainesville Police Department recently contracted with 3001 to develop the part has the developer of our projects plan and the vendor under contract to provide the photograph is the only company able to provide the services requested without the need for the City to example the information and services that 3001 is already under contract to provide to the Property I provide a seamless integration with the data and photographs being developed for the county of
	Only Approved Source:	Only one source meets the stated requirements of a specification based on a thorough qualitative and/or quantitative evaluation.
).		Explanation: Of Evaluation:
PURCHAS SITUATIO		OR INDICATED BASED ON THE EXISTENCE OF A NON-COMPETITIVE OVE. REQUISITIONER DEPARTMENT HEAD (UP TO \$2500)
		CITY MANAGER DIRECT REPORTS (UP TO \$5000)
		CTTY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE
۵	*	OH I PHATROLIC ON DEDICATED

VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS:



August 10, 2001

Mr. Ed Posey
721 North West 6th Street
P.O. Box 1250
Gainesville, FL 32602

RE: GIS Services

Dear Mr. Posey:

This letter is to provide information on the single-source requirements for the delivery of the DataTrac GIS implementation for the Gainesville Police Department (GPD). The following information pertains to the unique capabilities of 3001, Inc., the firm that will deliver the implementation.

3001 is the only private company in Florida that has experience working with GPD on its DataTrac GIS program. 3001 recently completed an implementation plan for the GPD DataTrac system.

Furthermore, the GPD DataTrac GIS will require integration with additional GIS data layers that 3001 is developing as part of a countywide GIS mapping project for the Alachua County Property Appraiser and partner agencies. 3001 is the only firm providing these mapping services. 3001 will include the requirements of the DataTrac program in the mapping methodology for the most efficient system integration.

3001 is also a local Gainesville company, providing same-day-service onsite at GPD. GPD also can visit our facilities to work directly with the 3001 development staff throughout the project.

3001, Inc.

Please let me know if you have any questions. We look forward to getting underway on this most important project. You may contact me at 379-3001. Should you wish to consider contracting these services under a teaming agreement with the property appraiser, please contact Mr. Bob Bates at 338-3260.

Sincerely,

3001, INC.

Jay S. Arnold

V.P., GIS Services

cc: Mr. Bob Bates